

Project: Correct Erosion Deficiencies - UTES
 South Dakota Dept. of Military
 Sioux Falls, South Dakota
 FMO# FSF461793F / FSF461750F
 SEI No: 1410 / 2611

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPT. OF MILITARY
TABULATION OF BIDS
 Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



Date: July 14, 2011

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Carl V. Carlson Company Tea, SD			T&R Contracting Sioux Falls, SD			Soukup Construction, Inc. Sioux Falls, SD		
			UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL	UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL	UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL
<u>Schedule A (Correct Erosion Deficiencies)</u>											
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$1,000,000.00	-\$997,889.80	\$2,110.20	\$15,500.00	\$0.00	\$15,500.00	\$11,300.00	\$0.00	\$11,300.00
2	Contractor Private Utility Locate	1 LS	\$0.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$840.00	\$0.00	\$840.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$250.00
3	Clearing	1 LS	\$0.00	\$648.00	\$648.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$600.00
4	Remove Pipe Culvert	312 LF	\$0.00	\$8.64	\$2,695.68	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$1,248.00	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$2,496.00
5	Remove/Reset Riprap	45 SY	\$0.00	\$18.90	\$850.50	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$540.00	\$17.50	\$0.00	\$787.50
6	Remove/Reset Fence	446 LF	\$0.00	\$11.50	\$5,129.00	\$11.40	\$0.00	\$5,084.40	\$11.20	\$0.00	\$4,995.20
7	Unclassified Excavation	1620 CY	\$0.00	\$3.89	\$6,301.80	\$4.90	\$0.00	\$7,938.00	\$3.60	\$0.00	\$5,832.00
8	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	100 CY	\$0.00	\$5.94	\$594.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$5.50	\$0.00	\$550.00
9	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	3088 SY	\$0.00	\$0.76	\$2,346.88	\$0.30	\$0.00	\$926.40	\$0.70	\$0.00	\$2,161.60
10	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1870 CY	\$0.00	\$6.16	\$11,519.20	\$7.80	\$0.00	\$14,586.00	\$5.70	\$0.00	\$10,659.00
11	Salvage Topsoil	1175 CY	\$0.00	\$1.51	\$1,774.25	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2,350.00	\$1.40	\$0.00	\$1,645.00
12	Place Topsoil	1175 CY	\$0.00	\$2.65	\$3,113.75	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$3,525.00	\$2.45	\$0.00	\$2,878.75
13	Incidental Work, Grading	1 LS	\$0.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
14	Incidental Work, Utilites	1 LS	\$0.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00
15	Traffic Control, Misc.	1 LS	\$0.00	\$1,431.00	\$1,431.00	\$1,417.75	\$0.00	\$1,417.75	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00
16	Inlet Sediment Protection	12 Each	\$0.00	\$64.80	\$777.60	\$64.20	\$0.00	\$770.40	\$64.00	\$0.00	\$768.00
17	Vehicle Tracking Control, F&I	1 Each	\$0.00	\$432.00	\$432.00	\$575.00	\$0.00	\$575.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$400.00
18	Concrete Washout Area	1 Each	\$0.00	\$297.00	\$297.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$275.00	\$0.00	\$275.00
19	12" RCP Storm Sewer, F&I	43 LF	\$0.00	\$54.43	\$2,340.49	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$1,290.00	\$50.40	\$0.00	\$2,167.20
20	18" RCP Storm Sewer, F&I	787 LF	\$0.00	\$41.53	\$32,684.11	\$41.00	\$0.00	\$32,267.00	\$38.45	\$0.00	\$30,260.15
21	24" RCP Storm Sewer, F&I	458 LF	\$0.00	\$55.51	\$25,423.58	\$50.40	\$0.00	\$23,083.20	\$51.40	\$0.00	\$23,541.20
22	18" RCP Flared End Section, F&I	2 Each	\$0.00	\$788.40	\$1,576.80	\$650.00	\$0.00	\$1,300.00	\$730.00	\$0.00	\$1,460.00
23	24" RCP Flared End Section, F&I	1 Each	\$0.00	\$915.84	\$915.84	\$690.00	\$0.00	\$690.00	\$848.00	\$0.00	\$848.00
24	B1 Frame and Grate	7 Each	\$0.00	\$558.21	\$3,907.47	\$525.00	\$0.00	\$3,675.00	\$495.00	\$0.00	\$3,465.00
25	Frame and Grate (Neenah 3402-E)	5 Each	\$0.00	\$438.78	\$2,193.90	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$413.00	\$0.00	\$2,065.00
26	M6 Concrete	23.83 CY	\$0.00	\$515.00	\$12,272.45	\$480.00	\$0.00	\$11,438.40	\$554.00	\$0.00	\$13,201.82
27	Reinforcing Steel	1153 LBS	\$0.00	\$1.39	\$1,602.67	\$1.25	\$0.00	\$1,441.25	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1,729.50
28	Concrete Collar	1 Each	\$0.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00
29	Geotextile Fabric	3088 SY	\$0.00	\$2.43	\$7,503.84	\$2.60	\$0.00	\$8,028.80	\$2.25	\$0.00	\$6,948.00
30	Crushed Concrete	3005 TON	\$0.00	\$10.80	\$32,454.00	\$10.90	\$0.00	\$32,754.50	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$30,050.00
31	8" Concrete Fillet Section	50.13 SY	\$0.00	\$64.38	\$3,227.37	\$54.60	\$0.00	\$2,737.10	\$72.00	\$0.00	\$3,609.36
32	8" Concrete Valley Gutter	18.05 SY	\$0.00	\$64.38	\$1,162.06	\$52.60	\$0.00	\$949.43	\$96.55	\$0.00	\$1,742.73
33	8" Non Reinforced PCC Pavement	3111 SY	\$0.00	\$35.23	\$109,600.53	\$35.20	\$0.00	\$109,507.20	\$30.70	\$0.00	\$95,507.70
34	Insert Steel Bar in Pavement, #10	34 Each	\$0.00	\$12.88	\$437.92	\$10.40	\$0.00	\$353.60	\$11.00	\$0.00	\$374.00
35	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type SF68	1814 LF	\$0.00	\$13.87	\$25,160.18	\$11.60	\$0.00	\$21,042.40	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$27,210.00
36	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type SF66	38 LF	\$0.00	\$15.38	\$584.44	\$11.00	\$0.00	\$418.00	\$26.80	\$0.00	\$1,018.40
37	6" Non-Reinforced PCC Pavement	61 SY	\$0.00	\$34.94	\$2,131.34	\$32.20	\$0.00	\$1,964.20	\$27.15	\$0.00	\$1,656.15
38	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	500 CY	\$0.00	\$10.80	\$5,400.00	\$13.50	\$0.00	\$6,750.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
39	Silt Fence	700 LF	\$0.00	\$2.16	\$1,512.00	\$2.14	\$0.00	\$1,498.00	\$2.15	\$0.00	\$1,505.00
40	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	150 LF	\$0.00	\$3.24	\$486.00	\$3.21	\$0.00	\$481.50	\$3.20	\$0.00	\$480.00
41	Erosion Control Blanket	7250 SY	\$0.00	\$1.40	\$10,150.00	\$1.39	\$0.00	\$10,077.50	\$1.40	\$0.00	\$10,150.00
42	Riprap, Class B	100 TON	\$0.00	\$32.40	\$3,240.00	\$22.50	\$0.00	\$2,250.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00
43	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	7250 SY	\$0.00	\$0.43	\$3,117.50	\$0.43	\$0.00	\$3,117.50	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$3,625.00

TOTAL GROSS SUM SCHEDULE A BID

\$331,535.35

\$339,265.53

\$319,712.26

Project: Correct Erosion Deficiencies - UTEs
 South Dakota Dept. of Military
 Sioux Falls, South Dakota
 FMO# FSF461793F / FSF461750F
 SEI No: 1410 / 2611

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPT. OF MILITARY
TABULATION OF BIDS
 Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



Date: July 14, 2011

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Carl V. Carlson Company Tea, SD			T&R Contracting Sioux Falls, SD			Soukup Construction, Inc. Sioux Falls, SD		
			UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL	UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL	UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL
<u>Schedule B (Divert Storm Water - Washrack)</u>											
44	Remove Concrete Pavement	30 SY	\$0.00	\$43.29	\$1,298.70	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$23.00	\$0.00	\$690.00
45	6" PVC Storm Sewer, F&I	184 LF	\$0.00	\$30.36	\$5,586.24	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$2,760.00	\$28.11	\$0.00	\$5,172.24
46	8" Non-Reinforced PCC Pavement	30 SY	\$0.00	\$66.95	\$2,008.50	\$46.00	\$0.00	\$1,380.00	\$30.70	\$0.00	\$921.00
47	Washrack Piping, Valves and Structures	1 LS	\$50,000.00	-\$34,099.89	\$15,900.11	\$14,177.50	\$0.00	\$14,177.50	\$34,000.00	\$0.00	\$34,000.00
TOTAL GROSS SUM SCHEDULE B BID:					\$24,793.55			\$18,617.50			\$40,783.24
TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID (SCHEDULE A + SCHEDULE B)					\$356,328.90			\$357,883.03			\$360,495.50

Project: Correct Erosion Deficiencies - UTES
 South Dakota Dept. of Military
 Sioux Falls, South Dakota
 FMO# FSF461793F / FSF461750F
 SEI No: 1410 / 2611

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPT. OF MILITARY
TABULATION OF BIDS
 Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



Date: July 14, 2011

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Buskerud Construction, Inc. Dell Rapids, SD			Smith & Smith Construction Tea, SD			Kempf Construction, Inc. Sioux Falls, SD		
			UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL	UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL	UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL
<i>Schedule A (Correct Erosion Deficiencies)</i>											
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$9,300.00	\$0.00	\$9,300.00	\$17,000.00	\$0.00	\$17,000.00	\$42,985.00	\$0.00	\$42,985.00
2	Contractor Private Utility Locate	1 LS	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$750.00
3	Clearing	1 LS	\$720.00	\$0.00	\$720.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$525.00	\$0.00	\$525.00
4	Remove Pipe Culvert	312 LF	\$9.50	\$0.00	\$2,964.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$1,560.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$1,872.00
5	Remove/Reset Riprap	45 SY	\$21.00	\$0.00	\$945.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$450.00
6	Remove/Reset Fence	446 LF	\$7.50	\$0.00	\$3,345.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$6,690.00	\$11.20	\$0.00	\$4,995.20
7	Unclassified Excavation	1620 CY	\$4.30	\$0.00	\$6,966.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$8,100.00	\$2.36	\$0.00	\$3,823.20
8	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	100 CY	\$6.60	\$0.00	\$660.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.41	\$0.00	\$341.00
9	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	3088 SY	\$0.85	\$0.00	\$2,624.80	\$0.75	\$0.00	\$2,316.00	\$0.53	\$0.00	\$1,636.64
10	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1870 CY	\$6.80	\$0.00	\$12,716.00	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$13,090.00	\$9.45	\$0.00	\$17,671.50
11	Salvage Topsoil	1175 CY	\$1.70	\$0.00	\$1,997.50	\$7.50	\$0.00	\$8,812.50	\$2.36	\$0.00	\$2,773.00
12	Place Topsoil	1175 CY	\$2.90	\$0.00	\$3,407.50	\$7.50	\$0.00	\$8,812.50	\$3.15	\$0.00	\$3,701.25
13	Incidental Work, Grading	1 LS	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$525.00	\$0.00	\$525.00
14	Incidental Work, Utilities	1 LS	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
15	Traffic Control, Misc.	1 LS	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.00	\$1,400.00
16	Inlet Sediment Protection	12 Each	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$780.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$900.00	\$63.00	\$0.00	\$756.00
17	Vehicle Tracking Control, F&I	1 Each	\$480.00	\$0.00	\$480.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$400.00	\$578.00	\$0.00	\$578.00
18	Concrete Washout Area	1 Each	\$330.00	\$0.00	\$330.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$420.00	\$0.00	\$420.00
19	12" RCP Storm Sewer, F&I	43 LF	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$2,580.00	\$28.86	\$0.00	\$1,240.98	\$40.50	\$0.00	\$1,741.50
20	18" RCP Storm Sewer, F&I	787 LF	\$46.00	\$0.00	\$36,202.00	\$35.75	\$0.00	\$28,135.25	\$38.00	\$0.00	\$29,906.00
21	24" RCP Storm Sewer, F&I	458 LF	\$61.00	\$0.00	\$27,938.00	\$43.33	\$0.00	\$19,845.14	\$46.70	\$0.00	\$21,388.60
22	18" RCP Flared End Section, F&I	2 Each	\$870.00	\$0.00	\$1,740.00	\$740.00	\$0.00	\$1,480.00	\$660.00	\$0.00	\$1,320.00
23	24" RCP Flared End Section, F&I	1 Each	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$780.00	\$0.00	\$780.00	\$715.00	\$0.00	\$715.00
24	B1 Frame and Grate	7 Each	\$530.00	\$0.00	\$3,710.00	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$3,150.00	\$472.50	\$0.00	\$3,307.50
25	Frame and Grate (Neenah 3402-E)	5 Each	\$430.00	\$0.00	\$2,150.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$393.75	\$0.00	\$1,968.75
26	M6 Concrete	23.83 CY	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$14,298.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$11,915.00	\$528.75	\$0.00	\$12,600.11
27	Reinforcing Steel	1153 LBS	\$1.40	\$0.00	\$1,614.20	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1,729.50	\$1.44	\$0.00	\$1,660.32
28	Concrete Collar	1 Each	\$220.00	\$0.00	\$220.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$525.00	\$0.00	\$525.00
29	Geotextile Fabric	3088 SY	\$2.70	\$0.00	\$8,337.60	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$7,720.00	\$2.36	\$0.00	\$7,287.68
30	Crushed Concrete	3005 TON	\$11.50	\$0.00	\$34,557.50	\$16.00	\$0.00	\$48,080.00	\$9.90	\$0.00	\$29,749.50
31	8" Concrete Fillet Section	50.13 SY	\$58.00	\$0.00	\$2,907.54	\$58.50	\$0.00	\$2,932.61	\$68.80	\$0.00	\$3,448.94
32	8" Concrete Valley Gutter	18.05 SY	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$902.50	\$54.00	\$0.00	\$974.70	\$92.14	\$0.00	\$1,663.13
33	8" Non Reinforced PCC Pavement	3111 SY	\$34.00	\$0.00	\$105,774.00	\$28.00	\$0.00	\$87,108.00	\$29.30	\$0.00	\$91,152.30
34	Insert Steel Bar in Pavement, #10	34 Each	\$13.00	\$0.00	\$442.00	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$408.00	\$10.50	\$0.00	\$357.00
35	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type SF68	1814 LF	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$18,140.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$27,210.00	\$14.37	\$0.00	\$26,067.18
36	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type SF66	38 LF	\$19.00	\$0.00	\$722.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$950.00	\$25.60	\$0.00	\$972.80
37	6" Non-Reinforced PCC Pavement	61 SY	\$37.00	\$0.00	\$2,257.00	\$36.00	\$0.00	\$2,196.00	\$25.90	\$0.00	\$1,579.90
38	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	500 CY	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$13.15	\$0.00	\$6,575.00
39	Silt Fence	700 LF	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$4.50	\$0.00	\$3,150.00	\$2.10	\$0.00	\$1,470.00
40	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	150 LF	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$3.15	\$0.00	\$472.50
41	Erosion Control Blanket	7250 SY	\$1.25	\$0.00	\$9,062.50	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$10,875.00	\$1.37	\$0.00	\$9,932.50
42	Riprap, Class B	100 TON	\$36.00	\$0.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$27.00	\$0.00	\$2,700.00
43	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	7250 SY	\$0.42	\$0.00	\$3,045.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$7,250.00	\$0.42	\$0.00	\$3,045.00

TOTAL GROSS SUM SCHEDULE A BID

\$341,135.64

\$357,511.18

\$347,809.00

Project: Correct Erosion Deficiencies - UTEs
 South Dakota Dept. of Military
 Sioux Falls, South Dakota
 FMO# FSF461793F / FSF461750F
 SEI No: 1410 / 2611

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPT. OF MILITARY
TABULATION OF BIDS
 Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



Date: July 14, 2011

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Buskerud Construction, Inc. Dell Rapids, SD			Smith & Smith Construction Tea, SD			Kempf Construction, Inc. Sioux Falls, SD		
			UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL	UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL	UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL
<u>Schedule B (Divert Storm Water - Washrack)</u>											
44	Remove Concrete Pavement	30 SY	\$27.00	\$0.00	\$810.00	\$9.00	\$0.00	\$270.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$1,050.00
45	6" PVC Storm Sewer, F&I	184 LF	\$33.70	\$0.00	\$6,200.80	\$17.36	\$0.00	\$3,194.24	\$15.75	\$0.00	\$2,898.00
46	8" Non-Reinforced PCC Pavement	30 SY	\$44.00	\$0.00	\$1,320.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00
47	Washrack Piping, Valves and Structures	1 LS	\$17,000.00	\$0.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$0.00	\$25,500.00
TOTAL GROSS SUM SCHEDULE B BID:					\$25,330.80		\$16,464.24		\$30,948.00		
TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID (SCHEDULE A + SCHEDULE B)					\$366,466.44		\$373,975.42		\$378,757.00		

Project: Correct Erosion Deficiencies - UTES
 South Dakota Dept. of Military
 Sioux Falls, South Dakota
 FMO# FSF461793F / FSF461750F
 SEI No: 1410 / 2611

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPT. OF MILITARY
TABULATION OF BIDS
 Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



Date: July 14, 2011

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Runge Enterprises, Inc. Sioux Falls, SD								
			UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL	UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL	UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL
<u>Schedule A (Correct Erosion Deficiencies)</u>											
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$1,401.94	\$0.00	\$1,401.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Contractor Private Utility Locate	1 LS	\$67.23	\$0.00	\$67.23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Clearing	1 LS	\$1,007.55	\$0.00	\$1,007.55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Remove Pipe Culvert	312 LF	\$9.69	\$0.00	\$3,023.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Remove/Reset Riprap	45 SY	\$8.96	\$0.00	\$403.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Remove/Reset Fence	446 LF	\$36.38	\$0.00	\$16,225.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Unclassified Excavation	1620 CY	\$2.56	\$0.00	\$4,147.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	100 CY	\$5.04	\$0.00	\$504.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	3088 SY	\$0.36	\$0.00	\$1,111.68	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1870 CY	\$6.72	\$0.00	\$12,566.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Salvage Topsoil	1175 CY	\$1.37	\$0.00	\$1,609.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Place Topsoil	1175 CY	\$2.56	\$0.00	\$3,008.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Incidental Work, Grading	1 LS	\$999.99	\$0.00	\$999.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	Incidental Work, Utilites	1 LS	\$999.99	\$0.00	\$999.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Traffic Control, Misc.	1 LS	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Inlet Sediment Protection	12 Each	\$97.02	\$0.00	\$1,164.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Vehicle Tracking Control, F&I	1 Each	\$853.97	\$0.00	\$853.97	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	Concrete Washout Area	1 Each	\$562.13	\$0.00	\$562.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	12" RCP Storm Sewer, F&I	43 LF	\$33.88	\$0.00	\$1,456.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	18" RCP Storm Sewer, F&I	787 LF	\$42.24	\$0.00	\$33,242.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	24" RCP Storm Sewer, F&I	458 LF	\$51.43	\$0.00	\$23,554.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	18" RCP Flared End Section, F&I	2 Each	\$783.00	\$0.00	\$1,566.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	24" RCP Flared End Section, F&I	1 Each	\$832.72	\$0.00	\$832.72	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	B1 Frame and Grate	7 Each	\$1,212.46	\$0.00	\$8,487.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	Frame and Grate (Neenah 3402-E)	5 Each	\$803.45	\$0.00	\$4,017.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	M6 Concrete	23.83 CY	\$739.78	\$0.00	\$17,628.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	Reinforcing Steel	1153 LBS	\$1.64	\$0.00	\$1,890.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	Concrete Collar	1 Each	\$121.28	\$0.00	\$121.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	Geotextile Fabric	3088 SY	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$6,176.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	Crushed Concrete	3005 TON	\$11.89	\$0.00	\$35,729.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	8" Concrete Fillet Section	50.13 SY	\$74.89	\$0.00	\$3,754.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	8" Concrete Valley Gutter	18.05 SY	\$81.25	\$0.00	\$1,466.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	8" Non Reinforced PCC Pavement	3111 SY	\$42.45	\$0.00	\$132,061.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	Insert Steel Bar in Pavement, #10	34 Each	\$21.22	\$0.00	\$721.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type SF68	1814 LF	\$16.07	\$0.00	\$29,150.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type SF66	38 LF	\$19.10	\$0.00	\$725.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	6" Non-Reinforced PCC Pavement	61 SY	\$48.51	\$0.00	\$2,959.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	500 CY	\$9.07	\$0.00	\$4,535.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	Silt Fence	700 LF	\$3.64	\$0.00	\$2,548.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	150 LF	\$3.03	\$0.00	\$454.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	Erosion Control Blanket	7250 SY	\$1.94	\$0.00	\$14,065.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	Riprap, Class B	100 TON	\$30.32	\$0.00	\$3,032.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	7250 SY	\$0.79	\$0.00	\$5,727.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

TOTAL GROSS SUM SCHEDULE A BID

\$386,062.61

\$0.00

\$0.00

Project: Correct Erosion Deficiencies - UTEs
 South Dakota Dept. of Military
 Sioux Falls, South Dakota
 FMO# FSF461793F / FSF461750F
 SEI No: 1410 / 2611

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPT. OF MILITARY
TABULATION OF BIDS
 Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



Date: July 14, 2011

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Runge Enterprises, Inc. Sioux Falls, SD								
			UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL	UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL	UNIT	MODIFICATION	TOTAL
<u>Schedule B (Divert Storm Water - Washrack)</u>											
44	Remove Concrete Pavement	30 SY	\$6.06	\$0.00	\$181.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45	6" PVC Storm Sewer, F&I	184 LF	\$12.95	\$0.00	\$2,382.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	8" Non-Reinforced PCC Pavement	30 SY	\$54.57	\$0.00	\$1,637.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
47	Washrack Piping, Valves and Structures	1 LS	\$26,452.55	\$0.00	\$26,452.55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL GROSS SUM SCHEDULE B BID:					\$30,654.25			\$0.00			\$0.00
TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID (SCHEDULE A + SCHEDULE B)					\$416,716.86			\$0.00			\$0.00